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Productio Uperations, United States

Marathon PO, Box 2403
H obbs, New Mexico 88240
mwimon/ Qil Company Telephone 505/393-7106
Z- / 775
September 24, 1985 Zi i ;'Q_,
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; ) \/!71 -~ / / "
0il Conservation Division - , kaz/;J ‘t«
P. 0. Box 2088 W . Lgv .
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 . é@%ﬁ
Attn: Division Director VT 7o

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit, Tubb Gas Pool,
J. L. Muncy Well No, 1, Lea County, New Mexico.

Dear Sir:

Marathon 0il Company requests administrative approval for a non-standard
gas proration unit for the J. L. Muncy Well No. 1. The legal description
of this well is as follows:

660' FEL & 660' FSL
Unit P, Section 24, T22S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

A non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the E/2 SW 1/4 and the

S/2 SE 1/4 is requested for this well. Administrative approval is re-
quired for this 160 acre unit because it crosses quarter section lines.
There is one other Tubb gas well located on this lease. The J. L. Muncy
Well No. 6 is one location north of Well No. 1 in Unit I. This is a newly
drilled well. Production from Well No. 6 is 1.4 MMCFPD, while Well No. 1
produces 111 MCFPD.

Offset operators have been notified as required by special pool rules for
the Tubb 0il and Gas Pool. Copies of the letter and the receipts are
enclosed, If any further information is needed, please contact this office.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

oo~

Thomas F. Zapatka

cc: W. D. Holmes
N. R. Daniels
C. R. Hubacher
~District 0il Conservation Division - Hobbs
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forn C-102
Revised 10-1-78

AN A Aces must he frem the suter beundarles of 1he Section,
Operotos Lease Well Neo.
Marathon 0il Company J. L. Muncy 1
Unjt Letter Section Township Ranqge County
P - 24 228 37E Lea
Actus! Fodtoge Location of Well; .
660 feet from the East line ond 660 " _feot lrom the South tine
Ground Level Clev, Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreoqes
3321 . Tubb Tubb Gas 160 Aeres

1. Ovtline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lcase is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify

interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

3 Yes [JNo

If answer is ““no’’ list the owners

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to

If answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation

the ownership thercof (both as to working

l}
H

and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.
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CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the informotion con-

toined herein Is true ond complete to the

Zﬁiof my/luéo/wledge ond belief.
v
.
/é’ %
Name o

Thomas F. Zapatka/

Position
Production Engineer

Company -
Marathon 0il Company

Date
September 25, 1985
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| hereby certify thot the well locotion
shown on this plot wos plotted from ficld
notes of ectuol surveys mode by me or
under my svpervision, end thot the some
Is true ond correct to the best of my
knowledge ond beliel.

] } Well No. 1 Date Surveyed
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] ] Regtstered Protessional Enginecr
] ' and/or Land Surveyor
— 1 1 , i
. 1311
e N e e = e 1 ! per=—TCTy | Certificate No.
330  se0 90 1320 1680 1980 2910 2840 2000 1300 1000 800 ]







RANGE 37 AST

on RANGE 38 mAST
° ) i
] = S - J EDITH BUTLER J
. MENORIX |1~ GuLF oL, - ==
. cossaror | 2 : SN e
A FE |-,
[ ] * o .'3 : d l .‘ .g ° ) .3
GULF " ] :
. FJ _DANGLADE EDITH RUTLER
SUN EXPL. 23 ~ PHILLIPS crowi cnn::.z_‘ 24 GULF o/R.
. i H
o3 ot o7 .Y HENDRIX ‘2
1J cossaTor o7 * Ja
® B a
“DANGLADE® ¢
- . : - )
X - @
‘ ‘i ) o3
. Juniow 7 HENORIX
I ' s ‘,QSAWT (4 2
f Y » &. . vane .. ® HANSON _
'3
L
1
I
1 2 > 5!
| o : ©°
1 "LEA® ‘Sius*® L M. GUTMAN
2 ) v A A .
. "3 26| SN EXeL. | gqn IXPL. GULF 25 . SULF
c* . l . l . 8
P . . . ! . :
.'.v . l ' ) s .'
o ]
B.WILBANKS l'ommuno' | "ELLA" : B
-EXPL. SUMMIT ENERGY S 0QUINA
. o | g . ENERGY rCOO'UlNA—'
I #2 i - ot ®3 " * !
|
I . {
towe - Sdommans | 14 v
_ SCALE ' ’ :
° 1000 2000 3000 4000
FEET




- Houston I sion
Productior. _perations, United States

@ Marathon PO.Box2408
H obbs, New Mexico 40
0l| company Telephone 505/393-7106

September 25, 1985

To: Offset Operators

Re: Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit,
J. L. Muncy Well No. 1 (Tubb Gas)
Section 24, T22S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Sir;

Marathon 0il Company has requested the O0il Conservation Division for
administrative approval for a non-standard gas proration unit for the
J. L. Muncy Well No. 1. The exact legal description for this well is as
follows:

660" FEL & 660' FSL
Unit P, Section 24, T22S, R37E
Lea County, New Mexico

The pool rules for the Tubb 0il & Gas Pool require gas wells to be
located on a tract consisting of 160 surface acres in the form of a
square, which is a quarter section. The proposed acreage dedication is
illustrated on the attached Form C-102. This non-standard unit is the
result of a newly drilled Tubb completion located just north of Well
No. 1. Production from this new well, J. L. Muncy Well No. 6, tested at
a rate of 1.4 MMCFPD; Well No. 1 produces 111 MCFPD.

As stated in the Special Pool Rules for the Tubb 0il & Gas Pool, the
Division Director may grant approval to this application provided no
offset operator has entered an objection within 30 days after receiving
the application. If you have any questions regarding this matter,
please contact this office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Tz Lo et

Thomas F. Zapatka

TFZ/js






OFFSET OPERATORS

J. L. Muncy Lease
Lea County, New Mexico

Chevron 0il Company
P. 0. Box 670
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Hanson Operating Company
P. 0. Box 1515
Roswell, New Mexico 88202-1515

Phillips Petroleum Company
4001 Penbrook
Odessa, Texas 79762

John Hendrix
525 Midland Tower
. Midland, Texas 79701

Crown Central Petroleum
Building K, Suite 200
731 VWest Wadley
Midland, Texas 79701

Sun Exploration & Production Company
P. 0. Box 1861
Midland, Texas 79702
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